

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE ECTOR COUNTY JOINT AIRPORT ZONING BOARD

THERE WILL BE A MEETING OF THE ECTOR COUNTY JOINT AIRPORT ZONING BOARD ON WEDNSDAY JANUARY 24, 2024, A1 1 p. m IN THE ECTOR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM, ECTOR COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING, ROOM 120, 1010 EAST 8th STREET, ODESSA, TEXAS 79761 TO CONSIDER AMD TAKE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

AGENDA

- 1. To consider, discuss, and take any necessary action to approve the Master Plan that the FAA (Federal Aviation Administration) has accepted.
- 2. To consider, discuss, and take any necessary action to adopt suggested ordinances from Coffman Associate's for Ector County/Odessa Schlemeyer Airport

If necessary, following any closed or meetings, the Joint Airport Zoning Board will convene in open session to take any final action, decision, or vote on any matter deliberated in a closed meetings which has properly been noticed in compliance with Chanter 551 Government Code of Texas.

If during the course of the meeting covered by the notice the Joint Airport Zoning Board needs to meet in executive session, then such closed or executive meeting or session, pursuant to Chapter 5510 Government Code of Texas will be held by the Airport Advisory Board/ Joint Airport Zoning Board on the date, hour, and place given in this notice or as soon after the commencement of the meeting covered by this notice as the Court may conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting or session convening and concerning any and all subjects and for any and all purposes permitted by Chapter 551 of said Government Code.

Posted: <u>9:51 A.M.</u> January 19, 2024

Don Stringer, Ector County Commissioner Pct #3

ATTEST:

enniter Martin

Jennifer Martin, Ector County Clerk